EHMKE'S CHILDHAVEN PRESCHOOL RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

HOURS AND DAYS OF SERVICE: 6:30-6:00P.M. MONDAY THRU FRIDAY

ANNUAL REGISTRATION: \$50.00 FOR THE FIRST CHILD

\$40.00 EACH ADDITIONAL CHILD

CHARGED UPON ENROLLMENT AND EVERY SEPTEMBER

FULL DAY IS 6 HOURS OR MORE HALF DAY IS 5 HOURS OR LESS

ALL PRICES ARE PER DAY PER CHILD

ALL PRESCHOOL CHILDREN (AGES 2-5)	FULL DAY	HALF DAY
DAILY 1 CHILD ONE MONTH IN ADVANCE DAILY 1 CHILD TWO WEEKS IN ADVANCE	\$31.00 \$32.00	\$27.00 \$28.00
DAILY 1 CHILD ONE WEEK IN ADVANCE	\$36.00	\$32.00

ALL PAYMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ADVANCE. PLEASE PAY ON MONDAYS OR THE 5^{TH} FOR MONTH IN ADVANCE.

WHEN 2 OR MORE CHILDREN ATTEND A \$1.00 PER DAY/CHILD DISCOUNT WILL BE GIVEN WITH MONTH IN ADVANCE PAYMENT ONLY! SCHOOL AGE RATES DO NOT APPLY EXCEPT WHEN THEY ARE OUT OF SCHOOL.

SCHOOL-AGERS (FULL DAY KINDERGARTEN-5TH GR.) DURING SCHOOL YR

SHOW LOW SCHOOLS AND SEQUOIA REG. SCHOO	
MORNING CARE ONLY AFTERNOON CARE ONLY BOTH MORNING AND AFTERNOON CARE 1 OR 2 HOUR DELAY (BOTH AM AND PM) 1 OR 2 HOUR DELAY (AM ONLY) \$14.00 PER D \$14.00 PER D \$14.00 PER D \$14.00 PER D \$16.00 PER D	AY \$17.00 PER DAY AY \$20.00 PER DAY AY \$22.00 PER DAY

FRIDAY ONLY CARE (CARE ONLY ON FRIDAYS DURING SCHOOL YEAR. DOES NOT APPLY DURING WEEK LONG SCHOOL BREAKS IE: SPRING BREAK, CHRISTMAS BREAK, FALL BREAK, SUMMER)

MONTHLY DISCOUNTED RATE \$120.00 PER MONTH (NO CREDIT FOR DAYS MISSED)
DAILY RATE (PAY BY THE DAY) \$35.00 PER DAY (DUE AT DROP OFF)

*ON HOLIDAY'S, ANY TIME DISTANCE LEARNING IS OCCURRING, AND DURING SUMMER, FULL OR HALF-DAY RATES APPLY.

*IF YOU RECEIVE A FTF SCHOLARSHIP YOUR DAILY CO-PAY AMOUNT IS \$10.00 PER DAY PER CHILD

*IF YOU RECEIVE DES SUBSIDY YOU WILL RECEIVE A FORM WITH YOUR DAILY COPAY AMOUNT.